# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Terence A. Walsh	06/07/2007
Glenn Hicks	06/04/2007
Mary Honma	05/21/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow AgroSciences LLC
Street Address:	9330 Zionsville Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13304189
Application Number:	13304193

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301 (503) 595-5300 Phone:

Email: gregory.scott@klarquist.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7896-72581-05 AND -06GKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory K. Scott

REEL: 027295 FRAME: 0061

**PATENT** 

## Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment (Walsh et al to DOW)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Walsh et al to DOW)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Walsh et al to DOW)#page3.tif source=Assignment (Walsh et al to DOW)#page4.tif source=Assignment (Walsh et al to DOW)#page5.tif source=Assignment (Walsh et al to DOW)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027295 FRAME: 0062

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Terence A. Walsh, of city of Zionsville, State of Indiana, Glenn Hicks, of city of Riverside, State of California, and Mary Honma, of city of San Francisco, State of California, have co-invented with John. P. Davies (employed by Exelixis Plant Sciences, Inc.) a certain invention, entitled RESISTANCE TO AUXINIC HERBICIDES, for which the following patent applications have been filed:

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/783,015, filed March 15, 2006; and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/686,844, filed March 15, 2007, hereinafter referred to as the "patent applications";

WHEREAS, Dow AgroSciences LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Terence A. Walsh, Glenn Hicks, and Mary Honma, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dow AgroSciences LLC, our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Dow AgroSciences LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Dow AgroSciences LLC, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 3

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Dow AgroSciences LLC, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

At Indianapolis, Indiana (City and State) on this 7 day of June, 2007.

STATE OF Indiana )
COUNTY OF Marion )

This 7<sup>th</sup> day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Terence A. Walsh, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

My commission expires: 11/2/2012

[SEAL]

Melanie S Bradley Notary Public Seal State of Indiana Marion County My Commission Expires 11/2/12

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 3

		sland
AL Riverside, CA	1	Glenn Hicks
At Riverside, CA (City and Sta on this 4 day of June	te) _ , 2007.	
STATE OF California	. )	
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Riverside	) ss. - )	
Cienti ricks, who executed the	toregoing instrum	before me personally came the above-named nent in my presence, and who acknowledged to I for the purposes set forth therein.
20077111		Buttany Notinbury Notary Public For
[SEAL] SCOMM NOTARY PURILED	ROTENBERRY .#1743916 BLIC-CALFONNA IDE COUNTY spires MAY 9, 2011	My commission expires:
At		Mary Honma
(City and State on this day of	te) _ , 2007.	
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss.	
ivially mounta, who executed the	ioregoing instru	before me personally came the above-named ment in my presence, and who acknowledged to ll for the purposes set forth therein.
		Notary Public For
		•
		My commission expires:

EMH gth = 05/09/07 = 6616-72581-02 = 679621 doc = FP07-004C

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 3

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Terence A. Walsh, of city of Zionsville, State of Indiana, Glenn Hicks, of city of Riverside, State of California, and Mary Honma, of city of San Francisco, State of California, have co-invented with John. P. Davies (employed by Exelixis Plant Sciences, Inc.) a certain invention, entitled RESISTANCE TO AUXINIC HERBICIDES, for which the following patent applications have been filed:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/783,015, filed March 15, 2006; and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/686,844, filed March 15, 2007, hereinafter referred to as the "patent applications";

WHEREAS, Dow AgroSciences LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Terence A. Walsh, Glenn Hicks, and Mary Honma, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dow AgroSciences LLC, our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Dow AgroSciences LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Dow AgroSciences LLC, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Dow AgroSciences LLC, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

	TT A 337-1-1-
	Terence A. Walsh
At	
(City and State)	
on this day of, 2007.	
STATE OF ) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF )	
This day of, 2007, b Terence A. Walsh, who executed the foregoing in acknowledged to me that he executed the same of therein.	
	Notary Public For My commission expires:

[SEAL]

**RECORDED: 11/29/2011** 

	Glenn Hicks	
At		
(City and State) on this day of, 2007.		
STATE OF ) ss.		
COUNTY OF )		
This H day of May, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Glenn Hicks, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.		
[SEAL]	Notary Public For My commission expires:	
	Mary Hohma	
on this Al day of May, 2007.		
STATE OF California)  COUNTY OF San Mates; ss.		
COUNTY OF Jan Marks		
This day of, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Mary Honma, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.		
LISA M. CARBONE Commission # 1438872 Notary Public - California San Mateo County	Shorm. Combone	
My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2007	Notary Public For My commission expires: $10/9/67$	
[SEAL]		

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 3